First Row (L to R); Rachel Flinn, Holly Faurct, Sarah Slosberg, Rachel Cooley. Second Row: Julie Deppen, Eiren
DelLong, Arika Peck, Emily Farrer. Third Row: Head Coach Lowie van Stavaren, Andrea Bekkering, Kerry Shurtz,

KALAMAZ00 HACKET

Jenny Gerteisen. Missing: Rose Marotti.

1. Bethany Brewster
2. Marisa Ryan
3. Naomi Wendland
4. Katie Yeldman
5. Erinn Boot
6. Jenny Gerteisen

7. Heidi Wright

8. N cole Suitor

9. Kristin Warner
10. Melissa Bymne
11. Arika Peck
12, Caryn Waterson
13. Kara Brown
14. Staphanie Lauer
15. Gabrielle Maggi
16. Jennifer Stoyk
17. Stephanie Patterson
18. Dawn VanderViucht
18. Megann Root
20. Michelle Swift
21. Sarah Warnke
22. Megan Wamke
23. Corie Wittenmyer
24, Marie Wells
25. Kesly Bigelow
26. Hilary Ortner
27. Kefly Johnson
28. Anna Webster
29. Dayna Clayborn
30. Lindsey Nederhaod
31. Julie Wheelock
32. Sheri Oppenhuizen
33. Jamie Anderson
34. Emily Farrer
35, Amanda Traicoff
36. Eiren DeLong
37. Megan Eaton
36. Megan Schneider
38. Rachel Fleck
40. Erica Evans

¢

Nov. 1, 1997 at Michigan Speedway, Brooklyn

Individual Results — Top 80 Finishers

Saginaw Valley Lutheran
Carson City-Crystal
Saginaw Mich. Luth. Seminary
Three Qaks River Valley
Kalamazoo Christian
Kalamazoo Hackett
Southtield Christian
Freeland

Jonesville

McBain

Kalamazoo Hackett
Benzie Central

Blissfield

Concord

Rogers City

Hudson

Mayville

Vermontville Maple Valley
Dundee

Garson City-Crystal
Benzie Central

Saginaw Valley Lutheran
Quincy

Dundee

Benzie Central

Saginaw Valley Lutheran
Kent City

Montrose

Michigan Center

McBain

Kent City

Kalamazoo Christian
Mason County Central
Kalamazoo Hackett
Sanford Meridian
Kalamazoo Hackett
Buchanan

Pentiac Notre Dame
Manchester

Benzie Cenlral

18:46.70
19:28.40
19:33.20
19:39.20
19:43.60
19:55.00
20:01.20
20:13.60
20:15.40
20:15.40
20:15.60
20:15.70
20:26.10
20:29.20
20:31.80
20:33.20
20:36.40
20:37.10
20:38.20
20:39.50
20:42.80
20:43.00
20:43.30
20:44.30
20:45.60
20:46.10
20:49.70
20:50.40
20:52.20
20:56.10
20:58.50
21:01.50
21:04.70
21:04.90
21:05.80
21:.07.10
21:.07.20
21:07.40
21:09.50
21:10.00

41. Sheyenne Prowant
42. Allison Zeeb

43. Trisha Hodge

44. Kristy Wright

45, Juanita Navarro
48. Jackie Palms

47. Lydia Dicnisio-Gomes
48. Colleen Brady

49, Becky Ries

50. Anna Augustine
51. Bethany Harpst
52. Sara VanderPlas
53. Christianna Colagicvan
54. Nicole Sella

55. Melanie Denton
56. Jennifer Pallas
57. Sadie Blatchley
58. Katie Herman

59. Meghan Kitlian
60. Kayla Wilson

61. Eva Jurkoski

62. Sarah Schripsema
63. Holly Petkewicz
64. Heather Holland
65. Amy Averill

86. Jessica Lopez

67. Sara Taylor

68. Sarah Saft

69. Holly Schwerdt
70. Veronica Webster
71. Liz Kempke

72. Sarah Thoreson
73. Cassady Murphy
74. Nicole Wilson

75. Jamie Shepler

76. Rebecca Hewitt
77. Jennie Navarro
78. Alli Knudson

79. Katie Dykgraff

80. Sara Creguer

91

Shelby

Bath

Charlevoix

Jonesville

Blissfield

Manchester

Maple City Glen Lake
Jonesville

Blissfield

Bellevue

Blissfiefd

Kalamazoo Christian
Hudson
Unicnville-Sebewaing
Sandusky

Sandusky

Jonesville

Leslie

Erie-Mason

Sanford Meridian
Mason County Central
Kalamazao Christian
East Jordan

Carson City-Crystal
Southfield Christian
Shelby
Unionwille-Sebewaing
Saginaw Nouvel
Bridgman

Concord

Shelby

Maple City Glen Lake
Vermontville Maple Valley
Vermontville Maple Valley
Carson City-Crystal
Parchment

Blissfield

Suttons Bay

McBain

Ubly

21:10.00
21:12.80
21;13.10
21:14.20
21:17.00
21:18.60
21:19.30
21:20.00
21:20.30
21:20.40
21:20.60
21:21.90
21:24.10
21:24.10
21:24.40
21:24.70
21:25.60
21:25.70
21:30.30
21:32.70
21:33.70
21:33.90
21:34.90
21:35.00
21:38.70
21:44.80
21:45.00
21:46.90
21:47.50
21:48.00
21:48.30
21:48.80
21:49.60
21:49.90
21:50.70
21:50.80
21:51.10
21:51.50
21:52.90
21:53.20

TEAM STANDINGS

. Kalamazoo Hackett
. Benzie Central

. Kalamazoo Christian

. Blissfield

. Jonesville

. Carson City-Crystal
McBain

. Saginaw Valley Lutheran
. Vermonlville Maple Valley
Shelby

. Sandusky

. Freeland

Hudson

. Mason County Central
Manchester

Buchanan

Hopkins

Southfield Christian

. Laingsburg

. Three QOaks River Valley
. Lutheran Westland

. St. Louis

118
124
162
158
162
212
242
251
265
280
293
298
306
323
353
357
361
415
431
472
479
502



